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Originator (CAM) Blanchard Date Submitted 05/09/2013

ECP No. 087 ECP Title Delete unnecessary tasks from Control Account
2480. Add new steps for the fabrication, testing,
and assembly of the Transition Duct.Required

Reviewers
(Change

Control Board)

Williams
Strykowsky
Dudek
Stevenson

Langish
Other...

Change Level 2 Federal Project Director

Change Level      Approving Official                     Approval                              Signature

Approvals

              3                  NSTXU Project Manager Yes No

              3a                NSTXU Engineering Lead
   Expedited ECP 

Yes No

              2                NSTXU Federal Project Dir. Yes No

              1               Associated Director OFES Yes No

              0               Deputy Secretary of Energy Yes No
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Originator (CAM) Date Submitted

Type of Change Technical Cost Schedule Editorial Other

Type of ECP Standard Expedited

Reason for Change Delete unnecessary tasks from Control Account 2480. Add new steps for the
fabrication, testing, and assembly of the Transition Duct.

Impacted
WBS Elements

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
PEP

Milestone
Other...

Impact on Materials
Parts  Already Manuf.

If yes, what is
recommended

disposition

(Check all that apply)

Impacts of Change None other than return of excess budget.
(Briefly Describe)

Yes No

Control Accounts 1000
1001
1002
1200
1300
1301
1302
1303
1304
1305

1306
1307
1310
2300
2420
2425
2430
2440
2450
2460

2470
2475
2480
2485
2490
3200
3300
3400
4100
4500

5000
5200
5501
6100
7200
7300
7400
7100
7710
7900

8200
8210
8250
Other...
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Detailed Description of Change

List of
Attachments

Primavera Schedule  (Before/After) Cobra (Before/After) Other...

Description
of Change

1. Delete tasks for fabrication and leak checking of spare rectangular bellows.

     a. 2480-0057A        Waterjet rectangular bellows
     b. 2480-0057B        Stamp rectangular bellows
     c. 2480-0057C        Machining rectangular bellows
     d. 2480-0057D       Welding rectangular bellows
     e. 2480-0057E       Leak Checking rectangular bellows

Budget deleted = -$200,073.99 

2. Add the follows tasks to the schedule (see attached schedule).

Budget added +$177,343,72

Contingency draw: -$22,730.27

Note: Priced with Primavera (Cobra may differ slightly).
Note2: The deletion of the above tasks will remove BCWS that has accumulated to date on the
first two tasks.

Submitted by:

____________________   _____________________
William Blanchard             Mark Cropper

Reviewed by:

____________________
Tim Stevenson

SUBMIT ECP

Do not fill in information below this point



Activity
ID

RSR Activity
Description

Work
Days

Forecast
Start

Forecast
Finish

o
o
% Cost A Predecessors Successors

NSTX Upgrade Project
Job: 2480 - 2nd NBI/TVPS Duct & VV-BLANCHARD

ECP-087
Subtotal 71 17MAY13 28AUG13 177,343.72

Milestones/Oversight
2480-094A ECP-087 START 0 17MAY13* 0.00 2480-094B, 2480-094C,

2480-094P ECP-087 FINISH 0 28AUG13 0.00 2480-094I, 2480-094J,

Final Design
2480-094D Vessel Leg Modification 5 17MAY13* 23MAY13 22,330.40 2480-094A* 2480-094N

2480-094B Develop Duct Lift Procedure 5 03JUN13* 07JUN13 3,759.60 2480-094A

2480-094C Duct Lift Fixture Design 5 03JUN13* 07JUN13 6,489.12 2480-094A 2480-094J

Procurement
2480-094E Duct extension shield procurement (Req) 2 20MAY13* 21MAY13 2,782.56 2480-094A 2480-094F*

2480-094F Duct extension shield procurement 30 08JUL13 16AUG13 52,800.00 2480-094E* 2480-094M*

Fabrication / Assembly
2480-094J Lift Fixture 4 01JUL13* 08JUL13 5,489.20 2480-094C 2480-094P

2480-094K Circular Bellows Shield 5 01JUL13* 09JUL13 8,839.20 2480-094A 2480-094O*

2480-094L Fabricate circular spool piece 30 01JUL13* 13AUG13 13,205.56 2480-094A 2480-094G*

2480-094G Leak check circular spool piece 2 14AUG13* 15AUG13 5,902.80 2480-094L* 2480-094H*

2480-094H Leak check rectangular spool piece 3 16AUG13 20AUG13 5,902.80 2480-094G* 2480-094I*

2480-094I Assemble Duct 3 21AUG13 23AUG13 18,235.20 2480-094H* 2480-094P, 2480-094Q*

2480-094Q Leak check entire duct assembly 3 26AUG13 28AUG13 8,158.56 2480-094I* 2480-094P*

Installation
2480-094N Vessel leg modification 5 24JUN13* 28JUN13 13,489.28 2480-094D 2480-094P

2480-094O Circular Bellows Shield Installation 2 10JUL13* 11JUL13 4,726.64 2480-094K* 2480-094P

2480-094M Extension Shield Installation 2 19AUG13 20AUG13 5,232.80 2480-094F* 2480-094P

FY13 FY14
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Change Control Board/ 

Work Approval Form {WAF) Review 

{ECP-083, -085, -087) 

A-ttendees: 

-------
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7. u. J/Yllifr 
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Date: May 21, 2013 

9. ______ _ 

10. ______ _ 

11. ______ _ 

12. ______ _ 

13. ______ _ 

14. ______ _ 
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